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THE HONORABLE T.W. SMALL

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR CHELAN COUNTY

TIMOTHY BORDERS, ET AL,
Petitioners,

V.

KING COUNTY, ET AL.,

Respondents,

and

WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATIC
CENTRAL COMMITTEE,

Applicant Intervenor-
Respondent

Russell J. Speidel states:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

[/Certificate of Service]

NO. 05-2-00027-3
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Perkins Coie LLp

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Seattle, Washington 98101-3099

Phone: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000
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I am a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the State of
Washington; I am over the age of twenty-one years. On January 10, 2005, I caused the

documents listed below:
L. Applicant Intervenor-Respondent Washington State Democratic Central
Committee's ("WSDCC") Motion to Intervene and an accompanying Proposed Order;
2. WSDCC’s Note For Special Setting;
3. WSDCC's Motion to Shorten Time and an accompanying Proposed Order;
4. Declaration of David T. McDonald and all exhibits attached thereto;

5. Declaration of William C. Rava and all exhibits attached thereto;

to be filed with the Superior Court for the State of Washington, Chelan County via
hand delivery, with true and correct copies to be served via email delivery upon the
following counsel and/or Respondents:

Thomas F. Ahearne

Jeffery A. Richard

Hugh D. Spitzer

Marco J. Magnano

Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101-3299

Email: ahearne@foster.com
Email: richj@foster.com

Email: spith@foster.com

Email: magnm{@foster.com
Attorneys for Respondent Secretary of State Sam Reed

Robert Maguire

Harry J.F. Korrell

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

2600 Century Square, 1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101

Email: robmaguire@dwt.com

Email: harrykorrell@dwt.com

Attorneys for Petitioners Dino Rossi for Governor Campaign

Perkins Coie Lrp
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2 Seattle, Washington 98101-3009
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Fax: (206) 359-9000
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Janine Joly

Prosecuting Attorney’s Office

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600

Seattle, WA 98104-3272

Email: Janine Joly@metroke.gov

Attorneys for Respondents Dean Logan and King County Records, Elections and
Licensing Services Division

Lieutenant Governor Brad Owen
220 Legislative Building
Olympia Building

Olympia, WA 98504-0400
Email: owen_br@leg.wa.gov

True and correct copies will also be served via email delivery upon the following

Respondent auditors:

9.

10.

I1.

. Nancy McBroom, Adams County Auditor

Email: pancym@co.adams.wa.us
Elaine Johnston, Asotin County Auditor

Email: ejohnston@co.asotin.wa.us
Bobbie Gagner, Benton County Auditor

Email: bobbie_gagner@co.benton wa.us
Evelyn Amold, Chelan County Auditor
Email: evelyn.arnold@co.chelan.wa.us
Cathleen McKeown, Clallam County Auditor
Email: cmckeown(@co.clallam. wa.us

Greg Kimsey, Clark County Auditor
Email: greg.kimsey@co.clark. wa.us
Sharon Richter, Columbia County Auditor
Email: sharon_richter@co.columbia.wa.us
Kristina Swanson, Cowlitz County Auditor
Email: swansonk(@co.cowlitz.wa.us

Thad Duvall, Douglas County Auditor
Email: tduvall@co.douglas.wa.us

Clydene Bollinger, Ferry County Auditor
Email: auditor@co.ferry.wa.us

Zona Lenhart, Franklin County Auditor
Email: zlenhart@co.franklin.wa.us

Perkins Coie Lrp
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -3 Seattle, Washington 98101-3099
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12. Donna Deal, Garfield County Auditor
Email: ddeal@co.garfield.wa.us

13. Bill Varney, Grant County Auditor
Email: bvarney@co.grant.wa.us

14. Vern Spatz, Grays Harbor County Auditor

Email: vspatz@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

15. Suzanne Sinclair, Island County Auditor
Email: Suzannes@co.island.wa.us

16. Donna Eldridge, Jefferson County Auditor
Email: deldridge@co.jefferson. wa.us

17. Karen Flynn, Kitsap County Auditor
Email: kflvnn@co kitsap.wa.us

18. Judy Pless, Kittitas County Auditor
Email: auditor@co.kittitas.wa.gov

19. Diana Housden, Klickitat County Auditor
Email: dianah@co. klickitat.wa.us

20. Gary Zandell, Lewis County Auditor
Email: Gzandell@co.lewis.wa.us

21. Shelly Johnston, Lincoln County Auditor
Email: sjohnston@co.lincoln.wa.us

22. Allan T. Brotche, Mason County Auditor
Email: auditor@auditor.co.mason. wa.us

23. Peggy Robbims, Okanogan County Auditor
Email: robb7673@co.ckanogan.wa.us

24. Pat Gardner, Pacific County Auditor
Email: pgardner@co.pacific.wa.us

25. Carla M. Heckford, Pend Oreille County Auditor
Email: checkford@pendoreille.org

26. Pat McCarthy, Pierce County Auditor
Email: pmecart@co.pierce.wa.us

27. Si A. Stephens, San Juan County Auditor
Email: sis@co.san-juan. wa.us

28. Norma Brummett, Skagit County Auditor
Email: normab(@co.skagit.wa.us

29. Mike Garvison, Skamania County Auditor
Email: garvison(@co.skamania. wa.us

30. Bob Terwilliger, Snohomish County Auditor
Email: county.auditor@co.snohomish.wa.us

31. Vicky Dalton, Spokane County Auditor
Email: vdaltoni@spokanecounty.org
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32. Tim Gray, Stevens County Auditor
Email: tgray(@co.stevens.wa.us
33. Kim Wyman, Thurston County Auditor

Email: wymank(@co.thurston.wa.us
34. Diane L. Tischer, Wahkiakum County Auditor
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Email: tischerd@co.wahkiakum.wa.us

35. Karen Martin, Walla Walla County Auditor
Email: kmmartin@@co.walla-walla. wa.us

36. Shirley Forslof, Whatcom County Auditor

Email: sforslofidco.whatcom.wa.us

37. Eunice Coker, Whitman County Auditor

Email: eunicec(@co.whitman.wa.us

38. Corky Mattingly, Yakima County Auditor

Email: corky.mattinglv@co.yakima.wa.us

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Wenatchee, Washington this 10th day of January, 2005.
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Russell J. Speidel, WSBA # 12838

Kevin J. Hamilton, WSBA # 15648

William C. Rava, WSBA # 29948

Attorneys for Applicant Intervenor-
Respondent Washington State Democratic
Central Committee

Perkins Coie Ly
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Seattle, Washington 98101.3089
Phone: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000




